Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/28/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Farmland Industries, Inc.		07/24/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SF Investments, Inc.
Street Address:	3411 Silverside Road
Internal Address:	103 Baynard Building
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19810
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2871312	ROCKY MOUNTAIN PRIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)383-7195

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703.663.3600

Email: IPDocketing@howrey.com, leemargaret@howrey.com

Correspondent Name: Howrey LLP

Address Line 1: 2941 Fairview Park Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22042

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Fingerhut
Signature:	/eric fingerhut/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0805

900029675

10.00

Date:	08/05/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=RockyMountain#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0806 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, FARMLAND INDUSTRIES, INC., a Kansas corporation having a principal place of business

at 12200 N. Ambassador Drive, Kansas City, Missouri 64163 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the

trademark ROCKY MOUNTAIN PRIDE and United States Registration No. 2,871,312 of said mark; and

WHEREAS, SF INVESTMENTS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at

3411 Silverside Road, 103 Baynard Building, Wilmington, Delaware 19810 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") acquired all

of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest, and the goodwill symbolized thereby in various intellectual property

pursuant to a Trademark Assignment agreement, dated October 28, 2003 (the "Agreement"), attached hereto as

Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, the trademark ROCKY MOUNTAIN PRIDE and United States Registration No. 2,871,312

was inadvertently omitted from the Agreement; and ASSIGNOR is desirous of making said acquisition of record.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR

confirms that it sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to

ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark ROCKY MOUNTAIN PRIDE, the goodwill

symbolized thereby, and the United States Registration No. 2,871,312 of said mark, nunc pro tunc as of October 28,

2003.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to deliver to ASSIGNEE, its

attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this

assignment.

FARMLAND INDUSTRIES, INC.

Name: Loretta Patton

Title: Controller and Corporate Secretary, Reorganized FLI

(successor liquidation name to Farmland Industries)

Date: July 24, 2005

DM US\8227882.v1

RECORDED: 08/05/2005